Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kost Group, Inc.		12/30/1999	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KGI Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	2775 US 22 & 3
Internal Address:	Suite 8
City:	Maineville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45039
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2230641	KOST
Registration Number:	2413975	USA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-7009

Email: woneill@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: William D. O'Neill
Address Line 1: 100 N. Broadway

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KGI 8920

TRADEMARK REEL: 003903 FRAME: 0283

900122674

365 00

19\$ HO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William D. O'Neill
Signature:	/wdo/
Date:	12/15/2008
Total Attachments: 7 source=00878665#page1.tif source=00878665#page2.tif source=00878665#page3.tif source=00878665#page4.tif source=00878665#page5.tif source=00878665#page6.tif source=00878665#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003903 FRAME: 0284

513 621 0116 1.02/06

Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

RETARI

I,

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Expedite this form ☐ Yes

RECEIVED

15030151.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

A KERTA OLA SOSKELL SECRETARY OF STATE

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

	Surviving entity
A.	The name of the entity surviving the merger is: KGT Holdings, Inc.
В.	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following: Kost: USA, Inc.
(Com	plate only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)
C.	The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the approprlate blanks)
K	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number Articles Of Incorporation filed 12/23/99 Charter Number Ferding
	Fereign (Non-Chio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,
	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.
	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, with registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.
	Domestic (Ohio) parmership having limited liability, with the registration number

DEC-3 -1.5 12:2

LIUD -

513 621 U116 F.U3/...

J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

			,	
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) partnership having limite and registered	ed liability organized under the laws of t to do business in the state of Ohio under	
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-profit incorporation and licensed to transact business in the state of		
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-profit incorporation and not licensed to transact business in the st		
n.	м	ERGING ENTITY		
		ne, charter/license/registration number, type of	entity, state/country of incorporation or o	organization, respectively, of
		s a party to the merger are as follows: (If this is i		
		ting the merging entities)		-
	Name		State/Country of Organi	zation Type of Entity
	KGI I	Holdings, Inc.	Ohio	Corporation
		Group, Inc.		Corporation
III.		erger agreement on file		
	The nar	ne and mailing address of the person or entity fi	rom whom/which eligible persons may o	btain a copy of the agreement
	of merg	er upon written request:		
	Ja	mes H. Stethen	600 Vine Street, Suite	1800
		(nemc)		et and number) 45202
		Cincimati	Onio	
		(city, village or township)	(state)	(zip code)
IV.	EX	FFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER	CC - 3-4- '	- dage
	This me	erger is to be effective on: 12/30/99	(if a date is specified, the date must be	g date on or after the date of
		he effective date of the merger cannot be earlier	: man the date of thing, it no case is spec	aned, the date of timing
	will be	the effective date of the merger).		
v.		TOTAL A PROPERTY OF TAXABLE		
γ.		ERGER AUTHORIZED	viscent antity evicts marmits this recover	
	The law	vs of the state or country under which each cons erger was adopted, approved and authorized by	each of the constituent entities in compli	iones with the laws of the state
	1 ms m	erger was adopted, approved and audiotzed by which it is organized, and the persons signing this	ic configure on behalf of each of the cor	etiteent enrities are duly
		vincit it is digitalized, and the persons signing the zed to do so.	is beiniford out beamly of east of the sen	delibert andres are say
	anmorn	zeu tu do so.		
VĮ.	27	FATUTORY AGENT	•	
¥ J		me and address of the surviving entity's statutor	vagent upon whom any process, notice	or demand may be served is:
	TIME HAD	the first decrease of the amiliary and amiliary	, -8,,,	
		(name)	(street 7	and number)
		ئىنىپ مىرەسىمىرى ب	Ohio	
		(city, village or township)	(zi	p code)
	(This is	em MUST be completed if the surviving entity is	a foreign entity which is not licensed, re	egistered or otherwise
		ized to conduct business in the state of Ohio)		
VII		CCEPTANCE OF AGENT		
		dersigned, named herein as the statutory agent f		, hereby acknowledges
	and acc	epts the appointment of statutory agent for said	entity.	

Page 3

VIII.

DEC-30-1999 12:21

(c.) The location of the main office (non-Ohio) shall be:

(city, township, or village)

513 621 0116 P.04/06

er V

J. Kenneth Blackwell

	Secretary of	State		
•	(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic sun merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has chang any way from the name currently on record with the Secreta STATEMENT OF MERGER on filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the mergi	ed, or the named ry of State.)	irough Ihis agent differs in	
limi	AMENDMENTS articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of the surviving domesting the survivious domesting t	c entity have been		ላ.'
A.	QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SU The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank parmership, or parmership having limited liability desires to savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, li hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon wh served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address	, savings and load transact business mited partnership, om process, notic	, limited liability company, limited in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, or partnership having limited liability, ar e or demand against the entity may be	nd
	(name)		(Street and number)	~_
	(city, village or township)	_, Ohio	(zip code)	
	The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bar parmership, or parmership having limited liability irrevocab above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings ban partnership, or parmership having limited liability fails to de corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, lim having limited liability's license or registration to do business	ly consents to service of process k, savings and loa signate another a ited liability comp	vice of process on the statutory agent liste supon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the n, limited liability company, limited gent when required to do so, or if the fore pany's, limited partnership's, or partnershi	e igr
В.	The qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only 1. Foreign Notice Under Section 1703.031 (If the qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank completed.) (a.) The name of the Foreign Nationally/Federally cha	k, or savings and l	,	
	(b.) The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) under which t	he corporation wi	l conduct business:	

(street address)

(county)

(state)

(zip cod

DEC-30-1999 12:21

513 bal 0116 P. 3/05

CT CORP. J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

		(Street address)		
	(city, township, or village) (Please note, if there will not be an office in	(county) the state of Ohio, please li	(state)	(zip co
(c.)	The corporation will exercise the following pu (Please provide a brief summary of the busines			nt)
(If t	reign Qualifying Limited Liability Company the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability The name of the limited liability company in it			pleted.)
(b.)	The name under which the limited liability con	npany desires to transact br	isiness in Obio is	
und (d.)	The limited liability company was organized of the laws of the state/country of The address to which interested persons may determine the state of the state of the limited persons of the limited limited persons of the limited limited persons of the limited limi		the articles of organiza	ation, operating
agre	eement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the			
agre				
agre		e company is:	(state)	(zip code)
For (If (eement, bylaws, or other charter documents of th	le company is: (smeet address)	, ,	
For (If (a.)	cernent, bylaws, or other charter documents of the comments of	le company is: (smeet address)	, ,	
For (If (a.)	cement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the (city, township, or village) reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partners The name of the limited partnership is	te company is: (street address) hip, the following informat	cion must be completed	
For (If (a.)	(city, township, or village) (city, township, or village) reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partners The name of the limited partnership is	te company is: (street address) hip, the following informat	cion must be completed	
For (If (a.) (b).	(city, township, or village) (city, township, or village) reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partners The name of the limited partnership is	(street address) hip, the following informateship in its state/country of (street address)	cion must be completed	D.
For (If (a.) (b).	(city, township, or village) (city, township, or village) reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partners The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited partners (city, township, or village)	(street address) hip, the following informateship in its state/country of (street address)	organization is:	

DEC-30-1999 12:21

Doc ID -->

51J b≥1 0116 P. ⇒_:

CT CORP. J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

			(street address)		
		(city, township, or village) The limited partnership hereby certifies partnership in Ohio is canceled or withd		(state) ntil the registration of the li	(zip o imited
		elgn Qualifying Partnership Having Li The name of the partnership shall be	mited Liability		
(E	b.)	Please complete the following appropris		:	
			(street name and number) . Ohio		
		(city, village or to		(zip code)	
		(If the partnership does not have a prin	roingl office in Ohio then Itanic hi	and item a must be compl	loted)
		(1) the paraceismp aces not have a prin	сары одисе не ото, шен кета од	, ими нем с тим не вотрі	CIEU
		(2.) The address of the partnership's pri	incipal office (Non-Ohio);		
			(street address)		
{6	(c.)	(city, township, or The name and address of a statutory age	vilinge)	(state) as follows:	(zip c
(4	(c.)		village) ant for service of process in Ohio is		(zip :
(4	(c.)	The name and address of a statutory age	vilinge)	as follows:	(zip :
	·	The name and address of a stantory age (name) (city, village or nownship)	village) ant for service of pracess in Ohio is , Ohio	as follows: (street and number) (zip code)	
	·	The name and address of a statutory age	village) ant for service of pracess in Ohio is , Ohio	as follows: (street and number) (zip code)	
(4	(đ.)	The name and address of a statutory age (nume) (city, village or nownship) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction i	village) ent for service of process in Ohio is, Chio, Chio, which the Foreign Limited Liabil	as follows: (street and number) (zip code)	
(4	(đ.)	The name and address of a stantory age (name) (city, village or nownship)	village) ent for service of process in Ohio is, Chio, Chio, which the Foreign Limited Liabil	as follows: (street and number) (zip code)	
(4	(đ.)	The name and address of a statutory age (nume) (city, village or nownship) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction i	village) ent for service of process in Ohio is, Chio, Chio, which the Foreign Limited Liabil	as follows: (street and number) (zip code)	
(4	(đ.)	The name and address of a statutory age (nume) (city, village or nownship) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction i	village) ent for service of process in Ohio is, Chio, Chio, which the Foreign Limited Liabil	as follows: (street and number) (zip code)	
(4	(đ.)	The name and address of a statutory age (nume) (city, village or nownship) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction i	village) ent for service of process in Ohio is, Chio, Chio, which the Foreign Limited Liabil	as follows: (street and number) (zip code)	
(°	(d.) (e.)	The name and address of a statutory age (name) (city, village or nowaship) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction i The business which the partnership engined constituent entitles have caused this	village) ent for service of process in Ohio is, Ohio, Ohio	as follows: (street and number) (zip code) ity Partnership has been for	
(°	(d.) (e.)	The name and address of a statutory age (name) (city, village or township) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction i The business which the partnership engineership	village) ent for service of process in Ohio is, Ohio, Ohio	as follows: (street and number) (zip code) ity Partnership has been for	
unders ers, pa	(d.) (e.) sign	The name and address of a stanutory age (name) (city, village or nownship) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction i The business which the partnership engined constituent entitles have caused this error and representatives on the date(s) things, Inc.	village) mt for service of process in Ohio is , Ohio n which the Foreign Limited Liabil ages in is: Is certificate of merger to be signe stated below. Kost: Group,	as follows: (street and number) (zip code) ity Partnership has been for	
unders	(d.) (e.) sign	The name and address of a statutory age (nume) (city, village or nownship) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction i The business which the partnership enganeted constituent entities have caused this ers and representatives on the date(s) liness, Inc.	village) mt for service of process in Ohio is , Ohio m which the Foreign Limited Liabil ages in is: Is certificate of merger to be signed stated below.	as follows: (street and number) (zip code) ity Partnership has been for	
unders ers, pa	(d.) (e.) sign	The name and address of a stanutory age (name) (city, village or nownship) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction i The business which the partnership engined constituent entitles have caused this error and representatives on the date(s) things, Inc.	village) mt for service of process in Ohio is , Ohio n which the Foreign Limited Liabil ages in is: Is certificate of merger to be signe stated below. Kost: Group,	as follows: (street and number) (zip code) ity Partnership has been for	

TOTAL P.06

Dec 20,1999

Cecoporanon System

	Secretary of State — Corporate Filings Division 30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor Columbus, OH 43266-0413 Creder # 2013788
	RE: KGI Holdingo Inc
	Dear Filing Clerk: Thange to: Kost USA, Inc Menaed: Kost Group Inc Attached please find the filing(s) listed below along with the appropriate feet
	Articles of Incorporation / Organization
	Amendment / Amended Aracles of Economical / Organization
	Amendment / Amended Ameles of Ecorporation / Organization Subsequent Appointment of Agent Certificate of Dissolution Certificate of Merger ARTICLES WESTER ARTICLES WESTER
	Certificane of Dissolution (He Street of Theo)
	ARMEGERIALE OF Merger
	A Thomas License Application Just Dec
	Certificate of Foreign Amendment
	The state of Surrender
*/	Trade / Ficatous / Name Registration Name Reservation
	Limited Permership Application / Foreign ULC
	Corrections / Amendments LP, SLC
,	SPECIAL INSTRUCTION UPON APPROVAL, PLEASE ISSUE GOOD STANDEG CERTIFICATE (S) AND / OR CERTIFIED COPY / IES;
	Sincerely,
	S. Lakeren Latharran Com Campanian Sustain



DATE 3/10/2000

TRANSACTION NO. 200000503385

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION Merged Out of Existence (MEX)

Mail To: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN KGI HOLDINGS 30 E BROAD ST 14TH FL COLUMBUS, OH 43266-0418



Secretary of State - J. Kenneth Blackwell 706819

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for KOST GROUP INC. and that said business records show the recording of:

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio, This 30th day of December, A.D. 1999



J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretatry of State